University of South Carolina - Columbia

Departmental Planning Data (2009-2013)

College/School: Hospitality, Retail, and Sport Management

Hotel, Restaurant, and Tourism Management

Department:

Fall

2009
Student Headcount (Major)
Undergraduate 575
Masters 27
First Professional 0
Doctoral 0
Total 602

FTE Enrollment (All students taught by faculty associated with academic department)

Undergraduate
Masters

First Professional
Doctoral

Total

225
10
0

0
235

Fall
2010 % +/-
620 7.83
25 -7.41

0
0 .
645 7.14

164
10
0

0
174

Degrees Awarded (Previous Fiscal Yr)

Undergraduate
Masters

First Professional
Doctoral

Total

160
16
0

0
176

147
20
0

0
167

-27.15
2.56

-25.92

-8.13
25.00

-5.11

Fall
2011 % +/-
688 10.97
30 20.00

0
8 .
726 12.56

314
8
0
3
326

146
12
0

0
158

91.35
-17.50

87.02

-0.68
-40.00

-5.39

Fall
2012 % +/-
759 10.32
30 0.00
0 .
12 50.00
801 10.33
422 34.20
8 -2.02
0 .
4 16.67
434 33.11
174 19.18
6  -50.00

0
0 .
180 13.92

Fall
2013

770
22

11
803

544

o

550

178
17
0

0
195

Student Credit Hours Produced (All students taught by faculty associated with academic department)

Undergraduate
Masters

First Professional
Doctoral

Total

Faculty Full-Time
Tenure Track
Faculty Part-Time
Adjunct Faculty
Grad. Assistants

3,381
117

0

0
3,498

O N O N ©

2,463
120

0

0
2,583

O O 01 ©

-27.15
2.56

-26.16

-11.11
-28.57

-50.00

4,713
99

0

30
4,842

14
8
0
3

18

91.35
-17.50

87.46

75.00
60.00

200.00

6,325
97

0

35
6,457

17
11
0
9
32

34.20
-2.02

16.67
33.35

21.43
37.50

200.00
77.78

8,155
70

0

6
8,231

15

11
32

9% +/-

1.45
-26.67

-8.33
0.25

28.93
-27.84

-82.86
26.87

2.30
183.33

8.33

28.93
-27.84

-82.86
27.47

-11.76
-18.18

22.22
0.00
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